lowa Valley Community College District
Cut-off Scores

ACCUPLACER

200-236

237-249
>=250

ACCUPLACER

200-236

237-249
>=250

ACCUPLACER

Arithmetic
200+
Arithmetic
250+
Arithmetic
200+
Arithmetic
265+

Arithmetic
275+
Quant. Reason.
260+

Quant. Reason
285+

COMPASS
0-37

38-59
60-89

90-99

COMPASS
0-56

57-79
80-99

Math
Placement
GPA
Spreadsheet
0+
3.5+
o+
4.5+
5+
5.5+

6.75+

ACT
(English)
0-13

13-17
18-27

28-36

ACT
(Reading)
0-18*

0-18*
19-36

WRITING
PLAN Course Recommendations
N/A  ENGO060 College Prep Writing | and SDV113 Strategies for
Academic Success or SDV108 The College Experience
N/A  ENGO061 College Prep Writing Il
>=15 ENG105 Composition I, ENG111* Technical Writing, or ADM157
Business English
N/A  Consider CLEP Testing
READING

Course Recommendations

RDGO038 College Prep Reading | and ENGO005 Vocabulary or
ENGO002 Spelling

RDGO039 College Prep Reading Il
Any Transfer Level Course

* Requires student to take the ACCUPLACER test to determine correct placement.
MATH

ACT (Math)

0+
15+

0+
20+
22+
25+

28+

MCC/
IVG
MCC/
IVG
ECC

All

All

All

All

Course Recommendations

MATO046 Mathematical Reasoning

MATO75 College Prep Stats, or MATO78 College Prep Math for
Liberal Arts
MATO019 Preparatory Math

MAT110 Math for Liberal Arts, MAT117 Math for Elementary
Teachers, or MAT156 Statistics

MAT121 College Algebra, MAT140 Finite Math/BUS230 Quant.
Methods for Business

MAT129 Pre-Calculus or MAT165 Business Calculus

MAT210 Calculus
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