Iowa Valley Community College District Cut-off Scores

			WF	RITING
ACCUPLACER	COMPASS	ACT (English)	PLAN	Course Recommendations
200-236	0-37	0-13	N/A	ENG060 College Prep Writing I and SDV113 Strategies for Academic Success or SDV108 The College Experience
237-249	38-59	13-17	N/A	ENG061 College Prep Writing II
>=250	60-89	18-27	>=15	ENG105 Composition I, ENG111* Technical Writing, or ADM157 Business English
	90-99	28-36	N/A	Consider CLEP Testing
			RE	ADING
ACCUPLACER	COMPASS	ACT (Reading)		Course Recommendations
200-236	0-56	0-18*		RDG038 College Prep Reading I and ENG005 Vocabulary or ENG002 Spelling
237-249	57-79	0-18*		RDG039 College Prep Reading II
>=250	80-99	19-36		Any Transfer Level Course
		* Requires stu	dent to ta	ke the ACCUPLACER test to determine correct placement.
			M	IATH
ACCUPLACER	Math Placement GPA Spreadsheet	ACT (Math)		Course Recommendations
Arithmetic 200+	0+	0+	MCC/ IVG	MAT046 Mathematical Reasoning
Arithmetic 250+	3.5+	15+	MCC/ IVG	MAT075 College Prep Stats, or MAT078 College Prep Math for Liberal Arts
Arithmetic 200+	0+	0+	ECC	MAT019 Preparatory Math
Arithmetic 265+	4.5+	20+	All	MAT110 Math for Liberal Arts, MAT117 Math for Elementary Teachers, or MAT156 Statistics
Arithmetic 275+	5+	22+	All	MAT121 College Algebra, MAT140 Finite Math/BUS230 Quant. Methods for Business
Quant. Reason. 260+	5.5+	25+	All	MAT129 Pre-Calculus or MAT165 Business Calculus
Quant. Reason 285+	6.75+	28+	All	MAT210 Calculus